SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9093-9096/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2008 in RP No. 1184/2004 & RP No. 1185/2004 & RP No. 1186/2004 & RP No. 1187/2004 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

INCON ENGINEERING & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M.A.MUNVARASEEM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 24/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Chitra Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  $$\operatorname{\textsc{ORDER}}$$ 

Adjourned by four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ] COURT MASTER